
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 12 - R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 6322 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 3 -

2 l 2 2 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3493 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 0 1 25 X

3 s 8 53 - FRAGMA Memory 3449 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 5 3 3 -

4 t 3 4 9 SELDA 100% Pure Love 3269 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 3 5 -

5 s 7 14 70 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 3034 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 2 5 4 -

6 l 6 11 29 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 2818 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 6 4 -

7 t 5 3 6 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 2782 GMG/Mental Madness/Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Q/Music Mail -2 3 5 -

8 t 4 1 1 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 2605 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -4 1 7 X

9 s 10 9 18 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 2136 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 9 5 -

10 t 9 5 4 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 1831 EMI -1 1 13 X

11 s 14 16 16 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 1799 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 3 11 22 X

12 s 15 26 53 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation 1606 Aqualoop/DMD 3 12 4 -
13 l 13 8 11 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 1440 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 8 6 -

14 t 11 13 19 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night 1392 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -3 11 5 -

15 t 12 6 5 PICCO Yeke Yeke 1368 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -3 5 8 X

16 s 19 19 23 RIHANNA Disturbia 1349 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 3 16 12 X

17 s 46 - - CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass! 1340 Zoo Digital/Zebralution 29 17 2 -

18 l 18 17 15 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 1262 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 0 15 27 X

19 t 17 7 3 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 1208 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -2 3 8 -
20 t 16 10 8 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 1163 Grand Casino/Kontor New Media -4 8 16 X

21 t 20 21 27 GUENTA K. Das Boot 1158 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -1 20 5 -

22 s 23 18 10 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 909 Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 1 15 X
23 s 28 36 66 LADY GAGA Just Dance 900 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 5 15 20 X

24 l 24 30 76 SHAPESHIFTERS Lola's Theme 08 850 UK Import 0 24 4 -

25 s 33 97 - THE HITMEN Young & Free 823 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media 8 25 3 -

26 s 49 - - COCO FAY Hold You Back 814 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 23 26 2 -
27 s 52 - - ROBERT ABIGAIL Mojito Song 800 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 25 27 2 -

28 t 22 38 - ANNAKIYA I Think We're Alone Now 796 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -6 22 3 -

29 s 34 33 28 CELVIN ROTANE I Believe 2008 750 Starlet/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media 5 28 5 -
30 t 21 15 7 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 691 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -9 6 8 -

31 t 26 20 13 R.I.O. Shine On 669 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 1 26 X

32 s 80 - - DISCOTRONIC Shooting Star 648 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q 48 32 2 -

33 s 99 - - DAVE DARELL Freeloader 632 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 66 33 2 -

34 s 56 - - ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Liebe Zu Dritt 616 Polydor/Universal/UV 22 34 2 -

35 t 31 29 24 IAN OLIVER Skankin' 608 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -4 24 6 -

36 s 45 88 - MARK VES FEAT. FABI O Fantasy Girl 589 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media 9 36 3 -

37 s 40 32 25 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 587 Interscope/Universal/UV 3 13 16 X

38 NEU - - - ARNO COST Souvenir 586 Kontor/Kontor New Media 63 38 1 -

39 t 37 67 - PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 565 Interscope/Universal/UV -2 37 3 -
40 t 27 24 20 KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 558 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -13 19 7 -

41 s 91 - - T.I. FEAT. RIHANNA Live Your Life 536 Atlantic/Warner 50 41 2 -

42 t 35 27 17 DAVE DARELL Children 525 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 2 17 X

43 s 47 80 - KENDY Sleeping In My Car 513 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 4 43 3 -

44 t 32 25 12 TOPMODELZ Maniac 493 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -12 12 8 -

45 t 38 23 14 SCOOTER VS. STATUS QUO Jump That Rock (Whatever You Want) 474 Sheffield Tunes/Kontor New Media/Edel -7 7 8 X

46 t 29 66 - STEVE MAC Paddy's Revenge 448 WePLAY/Kontor New Media -17 29 3 -

47 t 42 31 21 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 444 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -5 5 10 -

48 t 25 22 36 BASSHUNTER Angel In The Night 442 Warner -23 22 5 -

49 t 36 44 - ERIC SMAX & TERRI B Must Be The Music 410 Selected Works/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 36 3 -
50 s 74 - - BANGBROS Happy Hour 404 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 24 50 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 41 39 31 DEICHKIND Arbeit Nervt 372 Universal/UV -10 31 6 X

52 t 48 40 33 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 350 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q -4 1 19 -
53 t 50 62 59 PETER FOX Alles Neu 345 Downbeat/Warner -3 50 9 X

54 t 39 28 54 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Overnight 340 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -15 28 5 -

55 t 54 52 88 JOLLY HARBOUR The Beauty 338 Mandala Beatz/Kontor New Media -1 52 4 -

56 s 100 - - PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON Krazy 336 US Import 44 56 2 -

57 t 43 37 43 DE-GREES I Believe 335 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -14 37 5 -

58 t 44 65 - MEGASTYLEZ 7 Days 324 Phatt-Clapp/Starshit/Kontor New Media -14 44 3 -

59 NEU - - - MISSY MAY Party In Gear 318 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 42 59 1 -
60 s 86 - - DESTO Mondwiese 300 Fadersport/Kontor New Media 26 60 2 -

61 s 73 83 84 DEEJAY DEELIGHT I Promised Myself 296 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 12 61 4 -

62 t 51 49 56 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Diskoschlampe 293 Global Airbeatz/Q/Sony BMG -11 40 13 -
63 t 61 60 92 CHRISTIAN WEBER Phuture Vibes 08 291 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -2 60 4 -

64 t 59 48 48 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 285 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -5 1 56 X

65 t 63 55 47 AXWELL, BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RON CARROLL What A Wonderful World 265 Yellow/We Play/MTunes -2 47 13 -

66 t 58 51 42 NE-YO Closer 264 Def Jam/Universal/UV -8 29 17 X

67 t 55 35 22 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 245 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -12 8 10 -

68 NEU - - - MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 244 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 33 68 1 -

69 NEU - - - BUY NOW Body Crash 242 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 32 69 1 -
70 t 64 47 26 SASH! FEAT. STUNT Raindrops (Encore Une Fois Pt. II) 239 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -6 3 11 -

71 t 30 34 49 STAR TROOPER Angelia 234 7th Sense -41 30 6 -

72 t 69 85 86 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 229 Universal/UV -3 42 19 X
73 NEU - - - AXEL COON I Wish 228 Ampac 28 73 1 -

74 t 57 46 38 JEAN ELAN Where's Your Head At 224 Shake Me Please/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -17 22 11 -

75 s 77 74 79 AXWELL & DIRTY SOUTH Open Your Heart 223 We Play/Kontor New Media 2 47 11 -

76 l 76 89 83 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. AKON Dangerous 217 KonLive/Geffen/Interscope/Universal/UV 0 42 19 X
77 NEU - - - DAVE KURTIS Last Night In Miami 216 Attractive/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 24 77 1 -

78 t 71 57 40 IAN OLIVER PRES. TROPA DE ELITE Rap Das Armas 211 Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 40 6 -

79 t 53 43 34 LEXINGTON BRIDGE Dance With Me 206 Polydor/Universal/UV -26 34 7 -
80 t 60 42 35 NE-YO Miss Independent 203 Def Jam/Universal/UV -20 29 6 -

81 s 95 75 71 KLAAS Feel The Love 202 Scream And Shout/Kontor New Media/Q 14 7 20 -

82 s 87 73 68 ROBIN S. VS. STEVE ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Show Me Love 2008 / Crank Dat 201 UK Import 5 31 21 -

83 t 66 54 64 KEEMO & TIM ROYKO FEAT. COSMO KLEIN Beautiful Lie 193 Yamabooki/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media -17 54 5 -

84 t 62 45 37 DAVID GUETTA & CHRIS WILLIS VS. TOCADISCO Tomorrow Can Wait 186 Virgin -22 3 22 X

85 t 78 68 62 NATURAL BORN GROOVES Candy On The Dancefloor 180 EMI -7 2 19 -

86 t 65 58 96 ANASTACIA I Can Feel You 179 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV -21 58 4 X

87 t 75 63 46 DJ ANTOINE Stop! 178 Uptunes -12 17 11 -

88 NEU - - - MARTIN SOLVEIG I Want You 162 UK Import 13 88 1 -

89 t 81 50 30 DJ CHUS & GELDERBLOM Feelin 4 You 161 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 20 7 -
90 t 68 61 39 JAY FROG Flug Auf Dem Glücksdrachen 155 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media -22 20 11 -

91 t 70 72 97 CJ STONE Fallen Star 154 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -21 70 4 -

92 NEU - - - AKON Right Now (Na Na Na) 152 Universal/UV 9 92 1 -

93 t 88 86 41 MARCO VAN BASSKEN FEAT. CHARLENE What's Up 151 Active Sense/Balloon/MTunes/Q -5 23 11 -

94 s 97 - - KANYE WEST Love Lockdown 148 Rockafella/Def Jam/Universal/UV 3 94 2 -

95 t 79 82 93 MONDO FEAT. PAMELA FALCON Rock A Little Bit 147 Kill For This/Zebralution/Q -16 79 4 -

96 t 82 56 45 STUDIO 12 Pussyrocker 146 GMG/Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Zebralution/Music Mail -14 25 12 -

97 t 89 64 57 DAVID TAVARE FEAT. 2 EIVISSA Hot Summer Night 145 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -8 40 6 -

98 NEU - - - FRAUENARZT & MANNY MARC Das Geht Ab 144 Atzen Musik/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 98 1 -

99 t 72 59 73 TIGA & ZYNTHERIUS Sunglasses At Night 2008 143 UK Import -27 53 7 -
100 t 83 41 32 SPLASH Wünsch Dir Was 142 SPV -17 7 17 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 8 - R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 6322 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 3

2 s 6 39 - FRAGMA Memory 3449 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 2 3

3 t 2 2 6 SELDA 100% Pure Love 3269 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 2 5

4 s 5 10 - THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 3034 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 4 3

5 t 4 7 21 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 2818 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -1 4 4

6 t 3 1 4 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 2782 GMG/Mental Madness/Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Q/Music Mail -3 1 5

7 l 7 6 11 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 2136 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 6 4

8 s 11 18 42 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation 1606 Aqualoop/DMD 3 8 4

9 s 10 5 7 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 1440 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 5 6

10 t 8 9 12 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night 1392 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -2 8 5

11 s 33 - - CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass! 1340 Zoo Digital/Zebralution 22 11 2

12 l 12 4 2 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita 1208 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 0 2 8

13 l 13 14 19 GUENTA K. Das Boot 1158 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 0 13 4

14 s 16 21 - SHAPESHIFTERS Lola's Theme 08 850 UK Import 2 14 3

15 s 23 - - THE HITMEN Young & Free 823 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media 8 15 2

16 s 36 - - COCO FAY Hold You Back 814 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 20 16 2

17 s 38 - - ROBERT ABIGAIL Mojito Song 800 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 21 17 2

18 t 15 27 - ANNAKIYA I Think We're Alone Now 796 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -3 15 3

19 s 24 23 20 CELVIN ROTANE I Believe 2008 750 Starlet/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media 5 19 4
20 t 14 11 5 MANIAN Turn The Tide  2K8 691 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 3 8

21 NEU - - - DISCOTRONIC Shooting Star 648 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q 30 21 1

22 NEU - - - DAVE DARELL Freeloader 632 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 29 22 1

23 s 42 - - ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Liebe Zu Dritt 616 Polydor/Universal/UV 19 23 2

24 t 21 20 17 IAN OLIVER Skankin' 608 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 17 6

25 s 32 - - MARK VES FEAT. FABI O Fantasy Girl 589 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media 7 25 2

26 NEU - - - ARNO COST Souvenir 586 Kontor/Kontor New Media 25 26 1

27 t 26 - - PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 565 Interscope/Universal/UV -1 26 2

28 t 18 16 13 KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 558 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -10 13 7

29 NEU - - - T.I. FEAT. RIHANNA Live Your Life 536 Atlantic/Warner 22 29 1
30 s 34 - - KENDY Sleeping In My Car 513 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 4 30 2

31 t 22 17 8 TOPMODELZ Maniac 493 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -9 8 8

32 t 19 - - STEVE MAC Paddy's Revenge 448 WePLAY/Kontor New Media -13 19 2

33 t 29 22 14 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY V.I.P. 2008 444 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -4 2 10

34 t 17 15 28 BASSHUNTER Angel In The Night 442 Warner -17 15 4

35 t 25 33 - ERIC SMAX & TERRI B Must Be The Music 410 Selected Works/Kontor New Media/DMD -10 25 3

36 NEU - - - BANGBROS Happy Hour 404 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 15 36 1

37 t 35 29 25 ALI PAYAMI VS. AQUAGEN & WARP BROTHERS Blade 350 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/MTunes/Q -2 1 18

38 t 27 19 43 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Overnight 340 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -11 19 4

39 s 40 38 - JOLLY HARBOUR The Beauty 338 Mandala Beatz/Kontor New Media 1 38 3
40 NEU - - - PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON Krazy 336 US Import 11 40 1

41 t 30 26 33 DE-GREES I Believe 335 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -11 26 4

42 t 31 50 - MEGASTYLEZ 7 Days 324 Phatt-Clapp/Starshit/Kontor New Media -11 31 3

43 NEU - - - MISSY MAY Party In Gear 318 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 8 43 1

44 NEU - - - DESTO Mondwiese 300 Fadersport/Kontor New Media 7 44 1

45 NEU - - - DEEJAY DEELIGHT I Promised Myself 296 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 6 45 1

46 t 37 36 45 AKUSTIKRAUSCH Diskoschlampe 293 Global Airbeatz/Q/Sony BMG -9 36 4

47 t 45 46 - CHRISTIAN WEBER Phuture Vibes 08 291 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -2 45 3

48 t 46 41 37 AXWELL, BOB SINCLAR FEAT. RON CARROLL What A Wonderful World 265 Yellow/We Play/MTunes -2 37 9

49 t 41 25 15 BELMOND & PARKER On The Move 245 Splashtunes/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -8 3 9
50 NEU - - - MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 244 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 1 38 1
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

2 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 2 3 FRAGMA Memory

3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love

4 3 FRAGMA Memory 4 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl

5 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love 5 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 6 6 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

7 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 7 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

8 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 8 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl

9 6 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 9 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up
10 12 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation 10 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You

11 15 PICCO Yeke Yeke 11 12 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation

12 17 CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass! 12 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

13 13 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 13 18 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo

14 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 14 14 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night

15 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 15 16 RIHANNA Disturbia

16 32 DISCOTRONIC Shooting Star 16 15 PICCO Yeke Yeke
17 14 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night 17 19 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita

18 16 RIHANNA Disturbia 18 20 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

19 23 LADY GAGA Just Dance 19 25 THE HITMEN Young & Free
20 34 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Liebe Zu Dritt 20 28 ANNAKIYA I Think We're Alone Now

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

2 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love 2 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love

3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

4 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 4 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You

5 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 5 6 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

6 3 FRAGMA Memory 6 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl

7 6 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 7 3 FRAGMA Memory

8 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 8 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

9 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 9 13 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno)
10 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 10 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

11 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 11 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

12 13 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 12 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl

13 14 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night 13 16 RIHANNA Disturbia

14 17 CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass! 14 14 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night

15 12 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation 15 19 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita

16 18 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 16 27 ROBERT ABIGAIL Mojito Song

17 20 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 17 17 CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass!

18 38 ARNO COST Souvenir 18 21 GUENTA K. Das Boot

19 15 PICCO Yeke Yeke 19 18 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo
20 35 IAN OLIVER Skankin' 20 15 PICCO Yeke Yeke

27.10.2008 / KW 44
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

2 3 FRAGMA Memory 2 3 FRAGMA Memory

3 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

4 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 4 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

5 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 5 6 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

6 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love 6 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows
7 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 7 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love

8 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 8 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You

9 18 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 9 20 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar
10 72 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 10 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl

11 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 11 26 COCO FAY Hold You Back

12 16 RIHANNA Disturbia 12 18 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo

13 28 ANNAKIYA I Think We're Alone Now 13 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

14 63 CHRISTIAN WEBER Phuture Vibes 08 14 15 PICCO Yeke Yeke

15 42 DAVE DARELL Children 15 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl

16 37 PUSSYCAT DOLLS When I Grow Up 16 21 GUENTA K. Das Boot
17 24 SHAPESHIFTERS Lola's Theme 08 17 16 RIHANNA Disturbia

18 48 BASSHUNTER Angel In The Night 18 14 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night

19 14 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night 19 22 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love
20 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 20 29 CELVIN ROTANE I Believe 2008

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

2 7 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You

3 3 FRAGMA Memory

4 6 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

5 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows

7 17 CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass!

8 9 SCOTTY The Black Pearl

9 12 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation
10 4 SELDA 100% Pure Love

11 5 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl

12 10 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl

13 21 GUENTA K. Das Boot

14 20 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar

15 19 COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW La Isla Bonita

16 13 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno)

17 11 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

18 22 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love

19 25 THE HITMEN Young & Free
20 18 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)
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